mellitus, sequelae from poorly healed fractures or prior lower-limb surgeries. 

These runners may use the running technique of fore-, mid- or rear-foot ground contact, which will 

be classified by the strike index, according to Cavanagh and Lafortune [31]. 

One hundred and eleven (111) runners will be recruited by radio advertisements, print media and 

running association groups at their site of practice around the city of São Paulo. The potential subjects will 

be interviewed by telephone and, when selected, assessed in the laboratory to confirm all the eligibility